



Ingredients

Curd (milk, lactobacillales), sugar, cocoa glaze topping (vegetable oils (palm oil), sugar reduced- fat cocoa powderwhey powder, emulsifier, soy, lecithin), vanilla flavoring), butter (from milk), jelly drops (sugar, wheat glucose syrup, gelatin, acidity regulator (citric acid), thickening agent (agar), glazing agent (carnauba wax), stabilizer (sorbitol syrup), wild srawberry flavoring, natural food flavors (apple, lemon), black carrot juice concentrate, natural food color additives (turmeric oleoresen, sodium copper chlorophyll)), potato starch, flavoring. May contain wheat, hazelnuts and other nuts.

Allergens

Milk lactobacillales, butter(from milk), hazelnuts and other nuts

Nutritional value (1 piece (45g))

Energy value	140,00 Kcal
Fat	10,00 g
Of which saturates	7,00 g
Carbohydrate	14,00 g
Of which sugars	13,00 g
Fiber	0 g
Protein	5,00 g
Salt	15,00 mg